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BULDERS NOTICE

The Contractor or OQuner warrants to the Architect that he
possesses the particular competence and eKillin construction
necessary to build this oro ject without full engineering anc
architectural services; andfor whatever reason, that he wishes to
rely uoon his own competence, knouwledge and eKkille, the
Contractor or Ouner has restricted the Architect's and Engineer's
scope of professiondl services, Inreliance onthe Contractor's
warranties, and at the express request of the Contractor or
Ouwner, the Architect has undertaken alimted ecope of
professiondl eervices, The ConstructionDocuments provided oy

the limted services shallloe termed "Builder's Set' inrecognition of

the Contractor's or Ouwner's doility to execute the pro ject,
Conetructionuil require that the Contracter or Ouwner adapt the
'"Builder's Set' to the field conditions encountered and make
logical ad justments infit, form, dimension and quantity that are
treated only generdlly oy the "Builder's Set'. Inthe event additional
detdile or guidance is needed by the Contractor or Quner for
construction of any asppect of this pro ject, they shallimmediately

notif‘g the Architect. Failureto give asimple notice shallrelieve the

Architect of anyresponsiollity for the conseguences.

GENERALNOTES

L Allwerk shall conformuith all goplicaole etate andlocal codes and
ordinances and with acceptedlocal standards of the trades.

2. The General Contractor shallinformthe Architect of any coste
of materidle, laoor, overhead, andperofit which are causedloy any
changes or addlitions inthe werk intended oy these plans erior to
ordering materidle and proceeding with the work.

2. All dimensions ehal loe verified at the site before commencing
angwork. In case of any discrepancies, errors or omissions to the
orauings, the General Contractor shall notify the Architect in
writing pprier to commencing that portion of work.

<. All dimensions to take precedence over ecale shown onplane.
5.t wil be assumed that each trade has accepted the qudality of
the work of others upon which his work must e goplied, unless the
Architect and Ouners informed the contrary at least 24 hours
before commencingwork.

©.The Contractor shall carefully study and compare the
construction documente and ehallreport to the Architect any
error, inconsistencies or omissions that myloe discovered,
Further, the Contractor ehallnot proceed with any work which he
believes tolbe contrary to his knouledge of good construction
standards andpractices and shall not use any subbstandard
materiale.

1. The General Contractor shalllberespornsicle to the Owner for
the acte and omiesions of all his employees and others involved in
the completion of werk contracted.

8. AllSub-contractors shallinform the General Contractor/Quner
of his work schedule and any anticipated changes that may occur
inthat echecule.

2. AllSulb-contractors shallloe expectedto inspect the site for
condlitions affectingwork that they are lbidding and ehallloe
responsiole for anticioating the effects of those conditions upon
their work.

I@. Minor detadile not usudlly shown or specified but necessary for
the proper installation or conformance with codes or standarde
lieted or depicted herein shallloe included inthe work.

L Allwork and material or eguipment shallloe guaranteed for a
minimum of one year from date of sulostantial completion.

2. Dimensions ehall take precedence over graphic
representations, Scaling of the drawings for dimensions is not
acceptaole. Larger detdile and drawings take precedence over
emaller ecaled drawinge. Notes and detdile on drawings shall take
precedence over generd notes and typical details.

12. Relativereference elevation of +H2Q0'-0"shallloe established at
the site. Protect and maintain oenchmarks for the duration of the
project.

4. Protect dll existing trees, vegetation and structures from
damage or remova except those indicated inthe crawings or
dpprovedioythe Owner.

B. Take care, to provide continuous insulation, vapor éarriers,
ventilation and eedle during each portion of the work to provide
aprotected, energy efficient structure.

1@.Individual printe or partial sets of printe shallloe considered a
part of the whole set of these construction documente for thie
project. Therecipient of individudl prints or partial eete shallloe
heldresponsiole for information and design intent not
represented onthe individudl sheete or partidl eete.
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TYPE: TOUN MAINTENANCE FACILITY

LOCATION: TRACT 8,

PORTION SECTION 25 T4 2N RIWNMPM
RCORIVER CORRDOR

RYING WTHIN THE TOWN OF RICO, COUNTY OF
DOLORES, STATE OF COLORADO

PARCEL #X
ZONE: NDUSTRIAL

LOTSIZE: 220 ACRES

PROPOSED FACILITY:
-VEHICLEBAYS - 3224 SF
-OFFICE/STORAGE - 27 SF
-CARPORT-Q53 SF

TOTALINTERIOR: 3251 SF

APPLICABLE CODES:

2006 BCINTERNATIONAL BULPNG CODE
2006 MCINTERNATONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2006 PCINTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2000 FCINTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2020 NEC ElectricalCode

OCCUPANCY: S1-MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Vv-N
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Janet Wiley Architects, PC

1209 Eaet Third Avenue

Durange,CO 81201

o <4e. 7833

Project Description: 22-108 Town of Rico Road ¢ Bridge Mainenance Facility
Date: Tuesday, TFeb 2023

Pro ject Location: Picker Street on the west side of US 145 inRico, Colorade
Cornetructionloy: TBD Architect: Janet Wiley Architectes, PC Engineer: Goff
Engineering ¢ Surveying

Code Study by: Janet Wiley Architecte, PC

This code study is based on the 2015 International Building Code oy ICC using
Plan Analyst. www.plananalyet.com

BASIC BULDING DESCRIPTION:

Tyoe of Construction= VA

Building does not have an automatic sprinkler system

Alowable area and height based on different uses not being eeparatedioy fire
arriers. Most restrictive height and areaused. (6©8.3.2)

ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION:

Buildinge ehallloe provided uith approved address identification. The
address idertification ehallloe legiole andplaced in aposition that ie visiole
fromthe etreet or road fronting the property. Characters shallloe Arabic
numoers or dlohdoetical letters. Numoers shall not be sppelled out. Each
character shallloe not lese than 4 inches high and not less than @.5 inchuicle.
They shallloe installed on a contrasting loackground. Whenrecquiredloy the fire
official, addrese numoers shallloe provided in additional gpprovedlocations.
When access is oy aprivateroad and the louilding address cannot loe view from
the public way, amonument, pole or other approvedsignshallbe usedto
identify the structure. (6012)

SITE DESCRIPTION: (B26.3.2 ancl 202 FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE)

The northeide has alot line. Distance to lot line =20.0

Length of perimeter facing lot line = 82.0 This sicle canlbe acceseed froma
street or gpprovedfirelane.

The east side has alot line. Distance to lotline=284.0

Length of perimeter facing lot line = 52.0 This sidle canloe acceseed froma
street or gpprovedfirelane.

The southside has alot line. Distance to lot line =206.0

Length of perimeter facing lot line = 82.0 Thie sicle canloe acceseed froma
street or gpprovedfirelane.

The west side has alot line. Distance to lot line=23.0

Length of perimeter facing lot line = 52.2 This sicle canbbe acceseed froma
street or gpprovedfirelane.

Perimeter of the entire lbuilding = 268.2 feet.

Perimeter which fronte apublic way or accessivle cpenspace =268.0 feet.
Weighted average of the wicth of public way or accessible cpenspace=1R5
feet. (50©.22)

Allowdble areaincreseed 48.66% due to frontage. (506.3)

HEIGHT OF BUILDING:
Building height not entered. Building height not checked. (504.1)

BULDING INTERIOR:
ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT:

FL NAME OCC MAX FLR AREA ALLOWED RATIO STATUS

Bl Bay# & > 807 20814 004 OK

Fl Bay*2 Sl > 80 208124 004 OK

Fl Bay*3 S 3 ede 208124 003 OK

Fl Shop/lork Area o1 2 &4 208124 ©0.03 OK
Fl Storage/Office o1 2 564 208124 2.02 OK
Fl Staff Bathroom ©1 3 82 20814 .00 OK

TOTALFORFLOOR 2826 208124 @ OK
BULDNG TOTAL 2826 208124 @ OK
Notes:

Alowdble areais lbased on Taole B06.2 and Section526.
Alowadble numoer of stories is lbased on Taole 24 .4 and Section 504
Allowed areaincreased 48.7% for frontage increase. (606.2)

EXIT REQUIREMENTS:
NAME  NUMS MIN MIN CORRDORMAX
OoF OF NUMBEXITPANICDOORFRE TRVL
FL  AREA OCC EXITUWDTHHDWR SWNG RATNG DISTNOTES

Fl Bay# 5 1 llno anyg N/A 200

Fl Bay#2 5 1 llno anyg N/A 200

Fl Bay#3 4 1 8 no any N/A 200

Fl Shop/Weork Area 4 | 2 no any N/A 200

Fl Storage/Office 4 1 .8 no any N/A 200

Bl (A)Staff Bathroom @ 1 | no anyg N/A 200
TOTALItFLOOR 22 2 46 no any N/A 200 5

NOTE: Areas with (A) before the numoer of occupants is being treated an
accessoryuse aread. This areais only used persons who occupy the main areas
of the bullding. The occupant load of this area’e not included inthe total
occupantloadfor euites, floors, or the bullding.

FOOTNOTES:

S Number of exite from this floor is based on Section 1©26.2.2

NOTES FOR EXIT TABLE:

Docr swingie based on Section 01012

Occupantloadis based on Section @04 and Table 102412

Exit widthis ininches andlbased on Sections I©25.3.1and 1©025.3.2

For the minimum width of stairwaye, eee Section|@.2.

Exite shalllbe continuous fromthe point of entry into the exit to the exit
diecharge. (1©022.6)

DOOR SWNG EXCECPTIONS:

Exception:Revolving doors complying with Section 010.1.4]
Exception &: Horizontal sliding doore complying with Section 1210.1.4.3
Exception T Power-operated doors complying with Section 1012142

EXITWDTHNOTES:

Exit widthis ininches andlbased on Section@25.2
Widthehownfor all areas is baeed on other egrese components. (1025.3.2)
Widthehownfor et floor is based on other egrese componente. (1005.2.2)
Widtheshownfor other floors ¢ basements is based onstarwaye. (1I025.3.)
For the minimum wicth of docrs, see Section @D 11

EGRESS CONTINUITY:
The path of egrese travel dlong ameans of egress shallnot be interruptedloy
any bullding element other than a means of egress comoonernt. (1I0©3.6)

EXIT SEPARATION:

In areas where 2 exite are required, the minimum egparation is /2 of the maximum
diagonal of the area or floor measured in astraight line lbetween exite or exit
access dooruaye. (100711

Exception!: Where interior exit starways are interconnectedloy al-hour
corrider, the separation shallloe measured dlong the shortest direct travel
within the corricer.

Multicle means of egress shalllbe sized such that the lose of any one means of
egress shal not reduce the availdole capacity oy more than 8@ percent.
(1©0258)

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMNATION:

L. The means of egress, including the exit discharge, shallloe illluminated at all
timee the bullding space servedloy the meane of egrese is occupied. (I00&.)
2. The means of egress ilumination shall not loe less thanfoot-cancle at the
walking eurface level (1©02e.2)

Seesection@0@.3 for emergency power recuiremente.

ADDITIONAL DOORS:
Where addiitional docrs are providedfor egress purposes, they shal conform
to therequirements in Section 210, (1I012.)

LANDINGS AT DOORS:

L. There shallloe afloor or landing on each side of adoer. (1010.15)

2.8uchfloor orlanding shallloe at the same elevation on each side of the door.
(o18)

3.Theflocr or landing shall not be meore than /2 inch lower than the threshold.
(@17

4. Landinge ehall have auwidth not less than the width of the starway or wicth of
the doorway, whichever ie the greater.

Where alancling serves an occupant load of 5@ or more, doors in any position
shallnot reduce the landing dimension to lese than one half of the required
width. The minimum length inthe direction of exit travelis 44 inches. (1I210.1&)

5. The space betueentwo doors inseries shalllbe 48 inches plus the width of
door swinging into the space. (1I012.18)

BOLTLOCKS:

Manuadly cperated flushloolte and surface bolte are not permitted. (1I012.13.4)
Exception 3:UWnere apair of doors serves an occupant load of less than 50,
manudlly operated edge- or surface-mountedoolte are permitted onthe
inactive leaf. The inactive leaf shall contain no doorknolbos, panic bars or similar
operating harduware.

Exception2:Where apair of cloors serves astorage or equipment room,
manudlly cperated edge- or eurface-mountedbolts are permitted onthe
inactive leaf.

The unlatching of any door or leaf shallnot reguire meore than one cperation.
(1012.12.5)

Exception2: Where manudly operatedioolt locks are permitted.

Exception 3: Doors with automatic flush loolte as permitted.

LOCKS AND LATCHES:

Egrese doors shalllbe readily opendole from the egress side without the use
of akey or any specialknouwlecge or effort. (1I01@.12)

Locks andlatches shallloe permitted to prevent operationwhere any of the
following exiets: (121@.13.2)

2. The main doer or docrs inGroup B, F,Mand © areas are permitted to be
equippeduitnkey operatinglocking devices fromthe egress side
provided:

21The locking device is readlily clietinguishable as locked.

22 Areadily vielole durdole signis posted onthe egrees

sicle stating: THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BULDING IS
OCCUPIED

3.Where egrese doors are used inpdirs, automatic flushloolts shallloe
permitted to be used, provided the door leaf having the automatic flushoolts
hae no doorknolbo or surface-mounted harcware.

5. Fre doors after the minimum elevated temperature has disdoled the
unlatching mechaniem.

BULDING ACCESSIBILITY:

Accessible entrances and accessioliity within the bullding shall comply with
Sections @4 and 1OS.

Onfloors where drinking fountains are provided, accessible drinking fountaine
shallbe provided.

No fewer than 2 crinking fountaine shallloe provided. One shall comply with the
recuirements for peoplein a

wheelchair and one for standing pereone. (1I0J.8.1)

MNMUMNUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES: (2222.)

NUMBER WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING
FL NAME OF AREA OCC MALE FEMALE MALEFEMALE FOUNTAINS

FBay® 5 © ©@ © 0 |
FBay*®2? 5 © © ©
FlBag¥s 4 © © O

Fl Shop/Work Area 4 @ 2 o |
Fl Storage/Office 4 @ o o |
Bl (A)Staff Bathroom @ @ o o |

TOTALforlet FLOOR 22 Water closets andlavatories are per unit.

NOTES ON THE TOTAL NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES:

The numoer of fixtures for afloor may not match total numoer of fixtures per
area.

1 Fixtures for accessory areas are not includedinthe floor total

2. The numoer of fixtures for each area arerounded up to the next whole
numoer. Floor totdle are not rounded up until the floor totdl is clotained.

If the fixtures only eerve an area, use numoer shouwn for each area.

If the fixtures eerve an entire floor, uee numoer shown for totals.

FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUREMENTS:

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS:

North Side:

Group &1- Bearingwalls =1-hr Nonoearing walls = I-hr rating on the insicle. (1955,
Tables 601¢602)

Parapet or roof/celling protectionrequired (1051, Exception 4)

Maximum unprotected openings = 48% of wall area. There is no limit on
protected openings. (Taole 705.8)

East Side:

Group S1- Bearingwalle = -hr Nonoearing walls = @-hr rating onthe insicie. (1055,
Tables 6014 602)

Parapet or roof/celing protectionrequired (1251, Exception 4)

Ne limit onunerotected openinge. There is no limit onprotected openinge.
(Taole 725.8)

South Side:

Group &1- Bearingwalls =1-hr Nonoearing walls = @-hr rating on the inside. (795.5,
Tables 6014 602)

Parapet orroof/celling protectionrecuired (1051, Exception 4)

Ne limit onunerotected openinge. There is no limit onprotected openinge.
(Taole 125.8)

Weet Side:

Group S1- Bearingwalle = -hr Nonoearing walls = I-hr rating on the insidle. (1255,
Tables 6014 602)

Pargpet orroof/celling protectionrecuired (1051, Exception 4)

Maximum unprotected openings = 46% of wall area. There is no limit on
protected openings. (Table 105.8)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:(Tdole 601 except as noted)
Exterior walls . Minimum fire resistance rating = FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR
EXTERIORWALLS doove Primary structural frame may loe of any material. Minimum
fireresistancerating=@ hr

Interior bearing wall mayloe of any material. Minimum fire resistance rating = @ hr
Interior nonloearing wall may loe of any material. Minimum fire resistance rating = @ hr
Flocor/celling assemoly may loe of any material. Minimum fire resistance rating =@ hr
Reoof/celling aseemboly mayloe of any material. Minimum fire resistance rating =@ hr
Heavy timoer shalllbe permitted where alhour or lese fire rating ie required.
(Taole 60, c)

MARKING AND IDENTIFICATION:

Fire walle, fire loarriers, fire partitions, smoke boarriers and smoke partitions or any
other wallrequired to have protected openinge or penetrations shallloe
effectively and permanently identified. (123.7)

Identificationshallloe located in accessivle concedled floor, floor-ceiing or
atticepaces;

Belocateduithin s feet of the end of eachwall and at intervals not exceeding
20 feet; and

Suggestedwerding: FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL
OPENNGS

FIRE PARTITIONS:

The following wall assemblies ehall compely. (T28.1)

Fire partitions ehall have afire-resistance rating of not less than-hour. (1©8.3)
See exceptions.

Fire partitions shall extend fromthe top of the foundation or floor/celling
aeeemoly below to the underside of the floor or roof sheathing, sldo or deck
doove or to the fire-resistive-ratedfloor/ceiling or roof/ceiling assemoly
doove. (08.4)

If walletope at afire-resistant-rated celing, seerequirements for fire
blocking/draftstop.

The supporting construction shdllloe protectedto affordtherequiredfire-
resistance rating of the wall eupported.

See exceptions.

Alhour fire-resistive rating is required for emoke barriers. (1909.3)

Smoke barriers ehall form an effective memiorane continuous from outside wallto
outside wall and fromthe top of the foundation or floor/celling assemoly boelow
to the underside of the floor or roof sheathing, deck or slabo doove, including
continuity through conceadled spaces. (T10.4)

The supporting constructionshdllloe protectedto afford therequiredfire-
resistance rating of the wall or floor supported.

See SectionT@ 5 for cpeningrecuremente.

PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES:

WALLS ASSEMBLIES:

Penetrations of walls shall comply Section k.31 or Tt.2.1.2.

FLOOR/CEILING AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES:

Penetrations of floor/celling androof/celling aseemblies shall comply Section
Tt 4llor Té412.

DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS:

Whererequired. (1N.8) , Fire walls (M5, Fire barriers (1M1.5.2), Shaft enclosures
(MN.B8.3), Fire partitions (M.5.4) and Smoke arriers (11.5.5)

REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES: (E08.4.4 ¢ Table 208 .4)
Uses are not eeparatedloy fire barriers. The construction of the building ie
based onthe most restrictive uee. (608.3.3)

SEPARATION OFINCIDENTAL USE AREAS: (Table 502

Furnacerooms where any piece of equipment is over 400,202 BTUper hour
input =thour

Rooms uwith anyboller over B psi and 1@ horeepower =1 hour

Refrigerant machineryrooms =1hour

Hydrogen cut-of f rooms not classified as Group H =1hour

Incinerator rooms =2 hours and an automatic sprinkler systemis recuired
Stationary storage battery eystems having aliquid capacity of more than5@
gallons of flooded lead-acid, nickel cacmium or VRLA or more than |,.0200
pounde for lithium-ion and lithium medal polymer used for f acllity standoy power,
emergency power or uninterruoted pouwer supplies = lhour

SMOKE AND HEAT REMOVAL:

Areas containing high piled combustible comoustiole storage require smoke
andheatremovawhenrecuiredioy Taole 3206.2 of the IFC. Designto comply
with Section 21@.3.

ROOFNG REQUIREMENTS:

L. The roofing on this bulldingie required to lbe Class C or better. (Table B805.)
ROCOFDRAINAGE:

Where the exterior wall construction extends doove the roof insuch a manner
that water willbe entrappedif the primary drains dllow build up for any
redsonsecondary (emergency overflow) roof draine or scuppers shallloe
provided (1£6@2.41)

1. ©econdary drains or scuppers shallloe located andsized to prevent the
weight ponding water from exceeding the designload of theroof.
2.Seecectionlelifor designloadreguiremente.

3.Scuppers shallnot have an opening dimension of lese than 4 inches. (I502.4.2
4. See sections 108 and 108 of the Plumoing code for designrecuiremente.

DRAFTSTOPPING:

If there is combustiole constructioninthe roof/celling assemoly, araftetopping
shallbe instaled so that the area of conceadled space does not exceed
3,000 squarefeet. (118.4.3)

Opening inthe partitions shalllbe protectedloy self-closing doors with
automatic latches conetructed as required for the partitions. (T18.4.11)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:

I openings are not provided ineach B0 feet on at least one exterior wall or
thereis floor areamore than 75 feet from an exterior opening, an sutomatic
sprinkler eystemis required. Openings shall have a minimum dimension of 30
inches. There must be at least 20 g ft. of opening inevery B0 lineal feet of wall
or fractionthereof. The height of thelbottom of the opening shall not exceed
44 inches measured fromthe floor. (3.2

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

Portdole fire extinguiehers arerecuired. (6.1

See Section06.1and Table Q@& . for locationrecuiremente.
See Section06.3 for size and distrioutionrecuiremente.

STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS:
A standpipe eystemis notrequired. (QQS)

SMOKE AND HEAT REMOVAL:

Areas containing high piled compoustible comoustiole storage require smoke
andheatremovawhenrecuiredoy Taole 3206.2 of the IFC. Designto comply
with Section12.2.

ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES:
Accessible water fountaine shall comply with ICC/ANSI Al see Section 602.
Tollet facilities shall comply withICC/ANSI Al see Sections 623 through 60%.

ADDITIONAL TOLET REQUREMENTS:

Customers, patrons and visitors shal loe provided with public toilet facilities in
spaces intended for public utilization. (2222.2)

Theroute to the public facilities ehall not pase through kitchens, storage
rooms or closets. (2202.3.0

The path of travelto facilities shall not exceed a distance of 500 feet.
(2222.2.2)

Directional signage indicatingroute to puclic facilities ehalloe posted. Such
signage shallbelocatedina corridor or disle at the entrance to the facilities.
(2222.4.)

Where atoilet is provided for use of multiple occupants, the egress docer for
theroomehall not belockable fromthe inside. (2202.2.5)

Where alouilding or tenant spacerequires aseparate toilet facility for each sex
and eachtollet facility ie required to have only one water closet,

two family/ assieted-use toilet facilities shalllbe permitted to serve ae reguired
separate facilities. Tollet facilities ehall not beregurredto

beidentified for exclusive use by either eex. (2202.2.)

LIGHT AND VENTILATION:

L Every space intended for human occupancy shdllloe provided with natural
light oy means of exterior glazed openings or shalllbe provided uwith artificial
light. (12051

2. Buildings ehall be provided with natural ventilation or mechanical ventilation
per the International Mechanical Code. (2031

3.Roome containing lbathtuos, shouwers, epae and similar bathing fixtures shallloe
mechanically ventilated. (2035.2.)

GLAZING REQUIREMENTS:

All glazing inhazardous locations is required to be of safety glazing material.
(24205

See Section2406 .4 forlocations.

WALL AND CEILING FINISHES:

1. Wall and celling finish materidle are required to comply with Sec. 823 .1 and Table
eoa.

2. Textile wall and ceiling coverings shall have Clase A flame spread index and
shalllbe protected by automatic eprinklers or meet the criteria in Section
8035 803 6.

3. Expancded vinglwall coverings shall comply with the requirements for textile
wall and ceiling materiale. (823.7)

4. Tolletroomfloors shall have asmooth, hard nondosorioent surface that
extende upward onto the walls at least 4 inchee. (1210.2.1

5. Walls within 2 feet of urindle and water closets shallhave asmooth, hard
nondoscorioent surface, to aheight of 4 feet doovethefloor. (210.22)

CELING HEIGHTS:

Occupidble spaces, hdbitable spaces and corriders shall have a celling height
of notless than Tfeet & inches. Bathrooms, tollet rooms, Kitchens, storage
rooms andlaundryrooms shalllbe permitted to have a ceiling height of not lese
thanTfeet. (208.2)

INSULATION NOTES:

L Ineulating materiale shall have aflame-spreadrating of no more than25 and a
smoke developedindex of not more than 480. (120.2) 'conceaded instalation
and Sec.120.3 'exposed instalation

2. Where suchmateridle are instaled in concedled epaces, the flame spread and
smoke developed limitations do not goply to facings, coveringe andlayers of
reflective foilthat are instaled behind and in suostantial contact with the
unexposed surface of the celling, wall or floer finieh. (720.2.1)

Foamplastic insulations arerequiredto be protected. (2023)
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WASHROOM ACCESSORIES - MOUNTING HEIGHTS

ACCESSIBILITY

NOTE: Y=54"MIN. IF DOOR
HAS A CLOSER

12" MIN.
12" |EQUAL EQUAL

34" - 38"

LESS THAN 27

34" - 38"
LESS THAN 27"

STAIR HANDRAIL - TYPICAL DIMENSIONS

48" MIN.

4L

\ ]

NOTE: X=12"MIN. IF DOOR HAS
BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH.

54" MIN.

42" MIN.

>

NOTE: Y=48"MIN. IF DOORU

HAS BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH.

X
24" MIN.

42" MIN.

N

NOTE: Y=48"MIN. IF DOOR
HAS A CLOSER.

MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS

12"
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

A FOLLOUWNG ARE MNIMUMINSULATION REQUIREMENTS:

-ROOF/CEILINGS: &1/4"SIPS PANEL WTH R3S

-FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS: R-12 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-6.6 CONTINUOUS INSULATION USING AN INTEGRAL CONTNUOUS NSULATION,
SHEATHING { ARBARRIERSYSTEM, ZIP SYSTEM OREQUAL. PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER AT THE WARMSIDE AT ALL FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION.

-SLAB ON GRADE: SCARIFIED EARTH, GEOTECH FABRIC, AIR PERMABLE GRAVEL, & ML VAPOR BARRIER, RERIGID INSULATION UNDER
HEATED SLAB UWTH RIS FOR 26 INCHES PERPENDICULAR TO SLAB AT PERMETER.

C.ALLWALL ASSEMBLIES N THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL HAVE A CLASS | ORI VAPOR RETARDER ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF
THE FRAMED WAlLL.

E ALLUWNDOUWS SHALL BE FLASHED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S NSTALLATION NSTRUCTIONS. FENESTRATION U-FACTORS ARE REQUIRED
TOBE 20 IECC TABLENID212 (R42212)

K. ROOFTOP MOUNTED SOLAR PV SYSTEMS ARE REQURED TO BE DESIGNED TO STRUCTURALLY SUPPORT THE SYSTEM, HAVE PROPER
ROOCF ACCESS AND PATHWAYS PER CODE.

O. ALLRUSTED SIDING TO BE "PRE-RUSTED"' PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

BATHROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
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